CH \$190.00 36176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor to Barclays Bank PLC)		04/01/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	8918 Spanish Ridge Avenue		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89148		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3617680	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	3617682	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	3694290	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	3628952	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	3982201	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	4053948	LUMIERE PLACE
Registration Number:	3757123	SHOP LUMIÈRE PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032238048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (303) 223-1248
Email: akrause@bhfs.com
Correspondent Name: Ashley Krause

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013982.0051 4/1/14 DRS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Krause	
SIGNATURE:	/ashleykrause/	TRADEMARK

900284825 REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0371

DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release BARCLAYS#page1.tif	
source=Release BARCLAYS#page2.tif	
source=Release BARCLAYS#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, effective as of April 1, 2014, is granted by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor to BARCLAYS BANK PLC), to PINNACLE ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption (Intellectual Property) (the "IP Assignment"), by and between BARCLAYS BANK PLC as administrative agent under that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment, dated as of December 14, 2005 (the "Collateral Assignment"), among the Grantor and certain of its signatories hereto (the "Existing Agent") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Successor Agent"), the Existing Agent irrevocably assigned, without recourse, to the Successor Agent, all of its rights and obligations as the administrative agent with respect to the Collateral Assignment, including, but not limited to, the security interest granted in the trademarks under the Collateral Assignment, as noted in the IP Assignment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Assignment, the Successor Agent has succeeded to the Grantor's grant of a security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Successor Agent hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property granted to the Successor Agent by the IP Assignment, which was duly recorded on August 13, 2013, at the reel/frame numbers shown opposite each trademark in Schedule A attached hereto, in each case in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and further the Successor Agent hereby releases all other rights it may have under the IP Assignment with respect to the Intellectual Property, and cancels such agreements with respect to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date above written. The Successor Agent expressly reserves all of its security interests in any other intellectual property granted to the Successor Agent pursuant to the IP Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

LA\3441357.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name:

Title:

Nadeige Charles Vice President

LA\3441357.1

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Owner/Assignee	Class(es)	Registration Number	Registration Date	Treademark Reel/Frame
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	41	3,617,680	5/5/2009	5095/0642
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.				
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	43	3,617,682	5/5/2009	5095/0642
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.				
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	35	3,694,290	10/6/2009	5095/0532
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.				
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	36	3,628,952	5/26/2009	5095/0642
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.		. ,		
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	16	3,982,201	6/21/2011	5095/0732
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.		, ,		
LUMIERE	Pinnacle	25	4,053,948	11/8/2011	5096/0080
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.		, ,		
SHOP LUMIERE	Pinnacle	35	3,757,123	3/9/2010	5095/0558
PLACE	Entertainment, Inc.		,		

LA\3441357.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005249 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 04/01/2014